					       	    Table 2 - Fiber Information
5 7
		   Fiber        	 Description		    Fiber      Wavelength (nm)      Attenuation    Bandwidth    1 GbE             10 GbE
		   Type			     Grade		          (dB/km)          (MHz km)      Distance        Distance
									                     (meters)         (meters)
	 Tight Buffered (TB)
	 Single-mode	  ES	 Enhanced Single-mode	   EB           1310/1383/1550         0.7/0.7/0.7
		    BB	 BendBright		    EB           1310/1383/1550         0.7/0.7/0.7
		    BX	 BendBright-XS	   EB           1310/1383/1550         0.7/0.7/0.7
	 Multimode	   6S	 OM1 (62.5μm)	   M2           850/1300	          3.5/1.0	             200/500         300/550         33/- - -
		    5S	 OM2 (50μm)	 	   M1            850/1300	          3.5/1.5	             500/500         550/550         82/- - -
		    51	 MaxCap OM2+ (50μm)	   M1            850/1300	          3.5/1.5	             700/500         800/550         150/- - -
		    53	 MaxCap OM3 (50μm)	   M1            850/1300	          3.5/1.5	             1500/500       1000/550        300/- - -
		    55                MaxCap OM4 (50μm)          M1            850/1300	          3.5/1.5              3500/500      1100/550         550/- - -
	 Loose Tube (LT)
	 Single-mode	  ES	 Enhanced Single-mode	   E1            1310/1383/1550	         0.4/0.4/0.3
		    BB	 BendBright		    E1            1310/1383/1550	         0.4/0.4/0.3
		    BX	 BendBright-XS	   E1            1310/1383/1550	         0.4/0.4/0.3
	 Multimode	   6S	 OM1 (62.5μm)	   M2           850/1300	          3.5/1.0	             200/500         300/550         33/- - -
		    5S	 OM2 (50μm)	 	   M1            850/1300	          3.0/1.0	             500/500         550/550         82/- - -
		    51	 MaxCap OM2+ (50μm)	   M1            850/1300	          3.0/1.0	             700/500         800/550         150/- - -
		    53	 MaxCap OM3 (50μm)	   M1            850/1300	          3.0/1.0	             1500/500       1000/550        300/- - -
		    55                MaxCap OM4 (50μm)          M1            850/1300	          3.0/1.0              3500/500      1100/550         550/- - -
Indoor Cable Ordering Guide
Example:  F-400AJ-06-ES-036-EB is an ezDISTRIBUTION Tight Buffered Riser Rated Distribution Cable / containing 36 single-mode fibers grouped in six fiber subunits / Aluminum Interlock Armor
	       included / cable marked with feet markings
LENGTH
MARKNGS PRODUCT FAMILY
INTERLOCK ARMOR
(OPTIONAL) FIBER GROUPING FIBER TYPE FIBER COUNT FIBER GRADE
F 400 AJ 06 ES 036 EB1	                    2                                  3                                             4                                   5                                  6                                 7
The Draka cable part number incorporates several significant attributes involving cable design and optical performance. The appropriate part number can be configured using the process described below.
Table 1 - Product Information2
Part Number Construction
Draka Communications Americas
2512 Penny Road | Claremont |  North Carolina 28610-0039
800.879.9862 | International 828.459.8895 | sales@drakaamericas.com | www.draka.com/communications
	 Product	     Fiber	 Description			    		  Use Fiber 	 Flame Rating
	 Code	     Count						      Info
	                                                                          900μm Tight Buffered Products
	 		  ezDISTRIBUTION Cables
	 400	 2 to 144	 ezDISTRIBUTION Riser				    TB	 OFNR / FT4
	 800	 2 to 96	 ezDISTRIBUTION Plenum				   TB	 OFNP / FT6
	 LSZH	 2 to 144	 ezDISTRIBUTION Riser LSZH			   TB	 OFNR / FT4
	 		  ezBREAKOUT Cables
	 516	 2 to 12	 ezBREAKOUT Riser (1.6mm subunits)			   TB	 OFNR / FT4
	 525	 2 to 36	 ezBREAKOUT Riser (2.5mm subunits)			   TB	 OFNR / FT4
	 825	 2 to 36	 ezBREAKOUT Plenum (2.5mm subunits)		  TB	 OFNP / FT6
	 LSZH25	 2 to 36	 ezBREAKOUT Riser LSZH (2.5mm subunits)		  TB	 OFNR / FT4
	 		  ezINTERCONNECT Simplex & Duplex
	 516	 1	 ezINTERCONNECT Riser Simplex (1.6mm)		  TB 	 OFNR / FT4
	 520	 1	 ezINTERCONNECT Riser Simplex (2.0mm)		  TB 	 OFNR / FT4
	 529	 1	 ezINTERCONNECT Riser Simplex (2.9mm)		  TB 	 OFNR / FT4
	 516Z	 2	 ezINTERCONNECT Riser Zipcord (1.6mm)		  TB 	 OFNR / FT4
	 520Z	 2	 ezINTERCONNECT Riser Zipcord (2.0mm)		  TB 	 OFNR / FT4
	 529Z	 2	 ezINTERCONNECT Riser Zipcord (2.9mm)		  TB 	 OFNR / FT4
	 529R	 2	 ezINTERCONNECT Riser Round (2.9mm)		  TB 	 OFNR / FT4
	 816	 1	 ezINTERCONNECT Plenum Simplex (1.6mm)		  TB 	 OFNP / FT6
	 820	 1	 ezINTERCONNECT Plenum Simplex (2.0mm)		  TB 	 OFNP / FT6
	 829	 1	 ezINTERCONNECT Plenum Simplex (2.9mm)		  TB 	 OFNP / FT6
	 816Z	 2	 ezINTERCONNECT Plenum Zipcord (1.6mm)		  TB 	 OFNP / FT6
	 820Z	 2	 ezINTERCONNECT Plenum Zipcord (2.0mm)		  TB 	 OFNP / FT6
	 829Z	 2	 ezINTERCONNECT Plenum Zipcord (2.9mm)		  TB 	 OFNP / FT6
	 LSZH16	 1	 ezINTERCONNECT LSZH Riser Simplex (1.6mm)		  TB	 OFNR / FT4
	 LSZH20	 1	 ezINTERCONNECT LSZH Riser Simplex (2.0mm)		  TB	 OFNR / FT4
	 LSZH29	 1	 ezINTERCONNECT LSZH Riser Simplex (2.9mm)		  TB	 OFNR / FT4
	 LSZH16Z	 2	 ezINTERCONNECT LSZH Riser Zipcord (1.6mm)		  TB	 OFNR / FT4
	 LSZH20Z	 2	 ezINTERCONNECT LSZH Riser Zipcord (2.0mm)		  TB	 OFNR / FT4
	 LSZH29Z	 2	 ezINTERCONNECT LSZH Riser Zipcord (2.9mm)		  TB	 OFNR / FT4
	 		  ezINTERCONNECT Tight Buffered Fiber
	 900	 1	 ezINTERCONNECT 900µm PVC Tight Buffered Fiber	 TB	 N/A
	 900	 1	 ezINTERCONNECT 900µm Polyester Elastomer
			   Tight Buffered Fiber				    TB	 N/A
Loose Tube Products
	 		  ezINTERCONNECT Data Center Cable
	 MFC	 12, 36-72	 ezINTERCONNECT Plenum MicroFiber Round		  LT	 OFNP / FT6
	 MFCZ	 24	 ezINTERCONNECT Plenum MicroFiber Zipcord		  LT	 OFNP / FT6
Ribbon Products
	 		  ezRIBBON Cable
	 FRP	 12	 ezRIBBON Plenum Flat Interconnect			   TB	 OFNP / FT6
	 CRR	 12 to 216	 ezRIBBON Riser				    LT	 OFNR / FT4
	 1    Length Markings
		  F = Feet or M = Meters
	 2   Product Family
		  Refer to Table 1 - Product Information
	 3   Interlock Armor
		  (blank) = none
		  AJ = Jacketed aluminum
		  SJ = Jacketed steel
	 4   Fiber Grouping
		  00 = no grouping
		  01 = 1f breakout cable unit
		  06 = 6f per unit or tube
		  12 = 12f per unit or tube
	 5   Fiber Type
		  Refer to Table 2 - Fiber Information
	 6   Fiber count
		  ### (example: 012 = 12f)
	 7   Fiber Grade
		  Refer to Table 2 - Fiber Information
Content may be subject to
change without notification
O
G
2
0
10
  1
2
/6
/2
0
10
-V
4
					       	    Table 2 - Fiber Information
5 7
		   Fiber        	 Description		    Fiber      Wavelength (nm)      Attenuation    Bandwidth    1 GbE             10 GbE
		   Type			     Grade		          (dB/km)          (MHz km)      Distance        Distance
									                     (meters)         (meters)
	 Tight Buffered (TB)
	 Single-mode	  ES	 Enhanced Single-mode	   EB           1310/1383/1550         0.7/0.7/0.7
		    BB	 BendBright		    EB           1310/1383/1550         0.7/0.7/0.7
		    BX	 BendBright-XS	   EB           1310/1383/1550         0.7/0.7/0.7
	 Multimode	   6S	 OM1 (62.5μm)	   M2           850/1300	          3.5/1.0	             200/500         300/550         33/- - -
		    5S	 OM2 (50μm)	 	   M1            850/1300	          3.5/1.5	             500/500         550/550         82/- - -
		    51	 MaxCap OM2+ (50μm)	   M1            850/1300	          3.5/1.5	             700/500         800/550         150/- - -
		    53	 MaxCap OM3 (50μm)	   M1            850/1300	          3.5/1.5	             1500/500       1000/550        300/- - -
		    55                MaxCap OM4 (50μm)          M1            850/1300	          3.5/1.5              3500/500      1100/550         550/- - -
	 Loose Tube (LT)
	 Single-mode	  ES	 Enhanced Single-mode	   E1            1310/1383/1550	         0.4/0.4/0.3
		    BB	 BendBright		    E1            1310/1383/1550	         0.4/0.4/0.3
		    BX	 BendBright-XS	   E1            1310/1383/1550	         0.4/0.4/0.3
	 Multimode	   6S	 OM1 (62.5μm)	   M2           850/1300	          3.5/1.0	             200/500         300/550         33/- - -
		    5S	 OM2 (50μm)	 	   M1            850/1300	          3.0/1.0	             500/500         550/550         82/- - -
		    51	 MaxCap OM2+ (50μm)	   M1            850/1300	          3.0/1.0	             700/500         800/550         150/- - -
		    53	 MaxCap OM3 (50μm)	   M1            850/1300	          3.0/1.0	             1500/500       1000/550        300/- - -
		    55                MaxCap OM4 (50μm)          M1            850/1300	          3.0/1.0              3500/500      1100/550         550/- - -
	 Product	     Fiber	 Description			    		  Use Fiber 	 Flame Rating
	 Code	     Count						      Info
Stranded Loose Tube Products
	 ezPREP Gel-Filled Tube
	 		  Riser / FT4
	 DRLTB	 2 to 144	 ezPREP Indoor-Outdoor Riser All-dielectric (single jacket)	 LT	 OFNR / FT4
	 DRLTC	 2 to 144	 ezPREP Indoor-Outdoor Riser All-dielectric (double jacket)	 LT	 OFNR / FT4
	 DRLTD	 2 to 144	 ezPREP Indoor-Outdoor Riser Armored (double jacket)	 LT	 OFCR / FT4
	 		  LSZH / Riser / FT4
	 DRLTZB	 2 to 144	 ezPREP Indoor-Outdoor Riser All-dielectric (single jacket)	 LT	 OFNR / FT4
	 DRLTZC	 2 to 144	 ezPREP Indoor-Outdoor Riser All-dielectric (double jacket)	 LT	 OFNR / FT4
	 DRLTZD	 2 to 144	 ezPREP Indoor-Outdoor Riser Armored (double jacket)	 LT	 OFCR / FT4
	 Note: For all ezPREP Gel-filled tube cable designs use “06” or “12” as appropriate for the Fiber Grouping
	 (Position “4”) in the part number
	 ezPREP Gel-Free Tube
	 		  Riser / FT4
	 DRLDB	 2 to 288	 ezPREP Indoor-Outdoor Riser All-dielectric (single jacket)	 LT	 OFNR / FT4
	 DRLDC	 2 to 144	 ezPREP Indoor-Outdoor Riser All-dielectric (double jacket)	 LT	 OFNR / FT4
	 DRLDD	 2 to 144	 ezPREP Indoor-Outdoor Riser Armored (PSP)		  LT	 OFCR / FT4
	 		  Plenum / FT6
	 DPLDB	 2 to 144	 ezPREP Indoor-Outdoor Plenum All-dielectric (single jacket)	 LT	 OFNP / FT6
	 		  LSZH / General Purpose / FT4
	 DDLSZHB	 2 to 288	 ezPREP Indoor-Outdoor LSZH All-dielectric (single jacket)	 LT	 OFNG-LS / FT4
	 DDLSZHC	 2 to 288	 ezPREP Indoor-Outdoor LSZH All-dielectric (double jacket)	 LT	 OFNG-LS / FT4
	 DDLSZHE	 2 to 288	 ezPREP Indoor-Outdoor LSZH Armored (SP)		  LT	 OFCG-LS / FT4
	 Note: For all ezPrep Gel-free tube cable designs use “06” or “12” as appropriate for the Fiber Grouping
	 (Position “4”) in the part number
Central Loose Tube Products
	 ezPREP Gel-Free Tube
	 		  Riser / FT4
	 DRLDB	 2 to 12	 ezPREP Indoor-Outdoor Riser All-dielectric (single jacket)	 LT	 OFNR / FT4
	 		  Plenum / FT6
	 DPLDB	 2 to 12	 ezPREP Indoor-Outdoor Plenum All-dielectric (single jacket)	 LT	 OFNP / FT6
	 		  LSZH / Riser / FT4
	 DDLSZHB	 2 to 12	 ezPREP Indoor-Outdoor LSZH All-dielectric (single jacket)	 LT	 OFNR / FT4
	 Note: For all central tube cable products use “00” for the Fiber Grouping (Position “4”) in the part number
Tight Buffered Products
	 ezDISTRIBUTION
	 		  Riser / FT4
	 C1181	 2 to 144	 ezDISTRIBUTION Indoor-Outdoor Riser	                       TB	 OFNR / FT4
	 		  Plenum / FT6
	 C1182	 2 to 144	 ezDISTRIBUTION Indoor-Outdoor Plenum		  TB	 OFNP / FT6
	 1    Length Markings
		  F = Feet or M = Meters
	 2   Product Family
		  Refer to Table 1 - Product Information
	 3   Interlock Armor
		  (blank) = none
		  AJ = Jacketed aluminum
		  SJ = Jacketed steel
	 4   Fiber Grouping
		  00 = no grouping | CLT
		  01 = 1f breakout cable unit
		  06 = 6f per unit or tube
		  12 = 12f per unit or tube
	 5   Fiber Type
		  Refer to Table 2 - Fiber Information
	 6   Fiber count
		  ### (example: 012 = 12f)
	 7   Fiber Grade
		  Refer to Table 2 - Fiber Information
Indoor-Outdoor Ordering Guide
Example:  F-DRLDB-12-ES-072-E1 is an ezPREP Indoor-Outdoor Riser Rated Loose Tube Distribution Cable / containing 72 single-mode fibers grouped in twelve fiber subunits / cable marked with feet
LENGTH
MARKNGS PRODUCT FAMILY
INTERLOCK ARMOR
(OPTIONAL) FIBER GROUPING FIBER TYPE FIBER COUNT
FIBER GRADE
F DRLDB BLANK 12 ES 072 E11	                    2                                  3                                             4                                   5                                  6                                 7
The Draka cable part number incorporates several significant attributes involving cable design and optical performance. The appropriate part number can be configured using the process described below.
Table 1 - Product InformationPart Number Construction 2
Draka Communications Americas
2512 Penny Road | Claremont |  North Carolina 28610-0039
800.879.9862 | International 828.459.8895 | sales@drakaamericas.com | www.draka.com/communications
Content may be subject to
change without notification
O
G
2
0
11
  1
2
/6
/2
0
10
-V
4
Outdoor Cable Ordering Guide
Example:  F-EDH-1A1J-12-ES-072-E3 is an ezPREP Loose Tube Gel-Free / Single Armor / Single Jacket / 12 fibers per unit / Enhanced Single-mode Fiber / 72 fibers / E3 fiber grade (Printed in feet)
LENGTH
MARKINGS PRODUCT FAMILY CONSTRUCTION FIBER GROUPING FIBER TYPE FIBER COUNT
FIBER GRADE
F EDH  1A1J 12 ES 072 E31	                    2                                  3                                             4                                   5                                  6                                 7
The Draka cable part number incorporates several significant attributes involving cable design and optical performance. The appropriate part number can be configured using the process described below.
Table 1 - Product Information2
Content may be subject to
change without notification
	 Product	 Fiber	 Description
	 Code	 Count
	                                                                   Outdoor Applications
	 		  ezPREP
	 ETH	 2 to 432	 Loose Tube (12 Fibers per Tube) 	 Gel Tube
	 EDH	 2 to 432	 Loose Tube (12 Fibers per Tube)	 Gel-Free
	 E3H	 2 to 228	 Loose Tube | Heavy Duty		  Gel-Tube
	 E3D	 2 to 288	 Loose Tube | Heavy Duty 		  Gel-Free
	 C3R	 2 to 12	 Central Loose Tube | 300		  Gel Tube
	 D3R	 2 to 12	 Central Loose Tube | 300		  Gel-Free
	 C6H	 2 to 12	 Central Loose Tube | 600 		  Gel Tube
	 D6H	 2 to 12	 Central Loose Tube | 600 	  	 Gel-Free
	 		  ezRIBBON
	 CR2	 12 to 216	 Central Tube	(12 Fiber Ribbons)	 Gel Core Tube
	 CR4	 240 to 432	 Central Tube	(24 Fiber Ribbons)	 Gel Core Tube
	 DR2	 12 to 216	 Central Tube	(12 Fiber Ribbons)	 Gel-Free
	 DR4	 240 to 432	 Central Tube	(24 Fiber Ribbons)	 Gel-Free
	 SRS	 288 to 864	 Loose Tube (12 Fiber Ribbons)	 Gel Tube
	 		  ezMICROUNITUBE
	 UMH	 2 to 24 	 MICROUNITUBE (12 Fiber Bundles)
	 		  ezDROP
	 DFS	 1 to 12	 Flat | Dielectric
	 DFT	 1 to 12	 Flat | Toneable
	 DF8	 2 to 6	 Figure 8
	 DRS	 4 or 6	 Ribbon | Dielectric
	 DRT	 4 or 6	 Ribbon | Toneable
	 C3H	 1 or 12	 Central Loose Tube | 300		  Without ripcord
	 C3R	 1 or 12	 Central Loose Tube | 300		  With ripcord
	 D3H	 1 or 12	 Central Loose Tube | 300		  Without ripcord, Gel-Free
	 D3R	 1 or 12	 Central Loose Tube | 300		  With ripcord, Gel-Free
	 		  ezMICRODUCT
	 MDS	 2 to 24 	 MICRODUCT | Dielectric
	 		  ezPREP Figure 8
	 F8S	 2 to 216	 ezPREP Loose Tube Figure 8	 Up to 600’ / 183m (Dependent on Loading)
	 Note: Reference the Data Sheet since a different part number configuration is used.
	 		  ezSPAN
	 ADE	 2 to 144	 ezSPAN ADSS (Short Span)	 Up to 1,700’ / 500m (Dependent on Loading)
	 ADL	 2 to 288	 ezSPAN ADSS (Long Span)	 Up to 2,600’ / 800m (Dependent on Loading)
Part Number Construction
	 1    Length Markings
		  F = Feet or M = Meters
	 2   Product Family
		  Refer to Table 1 - Product Information
	 3   Construction
		  1JKT = Single Jacket
		  1A1J  = Single Armor, Single Jacket
		  1A2J = Single Armor, Dual Jacket
		  2A2J = Double Armor, Dual Jacket
		  2A3J = Double Armor, Triple Jacket
		  NA2J = Non Armored, Dual Jacket
		  NATJ = Non Armor Toneable (used with Flat Drop)
	 4   Fiber Grouping
		  06 = 6f per unit or tube
		  12 = 12f per unit or tube
		  24 = 24f per unit or tube
	 5   Fiber Type
		  Refer to Table 2 - Product Information
	 6   Fiber count
		  ### (example: 012 = 12f)
	 7   Fiber Grade
		  Refer to Table 2 - Product Information
Draka Communications Americas
2512 Penny Road | Claremont |  North Carolina 28610-0039
800.879.9862 | International 828.459.8895 | sales@drakaamericas.com | www.draka.com/communications
Table 2 - Fiber Information
5 7
		   Fiber        	 Description		    Fiber      Wavelength (nm)      Attenuation          Bandwidth    1 GbE             10 GbE
		   Type			     Grade		          (dB/km)                (MHz km)      Distance        Distance
									                           (meters)        (meters)
	 Single-mode	  ES	 Enhanced Single-Mode	   E1             1310/1383/1550	          0.4/0.4/0.3
			   (ITU G.652.C & D)	   E3            1310/1383/1550	          0.35/0.35/0.25
                     		    BB	 BendBright		    E3            1310/1383/1550	          0.35/0.35/0.25
			   (ITU G.657.A1 & G.652)
	   	   BX	 BendBright-XS	   E3            1310/1383/1550	          0.35/0.35/0.25
		                         (ITU G.657.B2 & A2 & G.652.D)
	    	   UL	 Ultra Low Loss	   EM           1310/1383/1550	          0.34/0.34/0.19
			   (ITU G.657.B2 & A2 & G652.D)
		    TU	 TeraLight Ultra	   NA           1310/1550	          0.40/0.25
		    LA                 NZDSF-LA                              N1            1550	          0.25
	 Multimode	   6S	 OM1 (62.5μm)	   M2           850/1300	          3.5/1.0	             200/500         300/550         33/- - -
		    5S	 OM2 (50μm)	 	   M1            850/1300	          3.0/1.0	             500/500         550/550         82/- - -
		    51	 MaxCap OM2+ (50μm)	   M1            850/1300	          3.0/1.0	             700/500         800/550         150/- - -
		    53	 MaxCap OM3 (50μm)	   M1            850/1300	          3.0/1.0	             1500/500       1000/550        300/- - -
		    55                 MaxCap OM4 (50μm)           M1            850/1300	          3.0/1.0               3500/500      1100/550         550/- - -
O
G
2
0
13
  1
2
/6
/2
0
10
-V
4
					       	    Table 2 - Fiber Information
5 7
		   Fiber        	 Description		    Fiber      Wavelength (nm)      Attenuation    Bandwidth    1 GbE             10 GbE
		   Type			     Grade		          (dB/km)          (MHz km)      Distance        Distance
									                     (meters)         (meters)
	 Tight Buffered (TB)
	 Single-mode	  ES	 Enhanced Single-mode	   EB           1310/1383/1550         0.7/0.7/0.7
		    BB	 BendBright		    EB           1310/1383/1550         0.7/0.7/0.7
		    BX	 BendBright-XS	   EB           1310/1383/1550         0.7/0.7/0.7
	 Multimode	   6S	 OM1 (62.5μm)	   M2           850/1300	          3.5/1.0	             200/500         300/550         33/- - -
		    5S	 OM2 (50μm)	 	   M1            850/1300	          3.5/1.5	             500/500         550/550         82/- - -
		    51	 MaxCap OM2+ (50μm)	   M1            850/1300	          3.5/1.5	             700/500         800/550         150/- - -
		    53	 MaxCap OM3 (50μm)	   M1            850/1300	          3.5/1.5	             1500/500       1000/550        300/- - -
		    55                MaxCap OM4 (50μm)          M1            850/1300	          3.5/1.5              3500/500      1100/550         550/- - -
	 Loose Tube (LT)
	 Single-mode	  ES	 Enhanced Single-mode	   E1            1310/1383/1550	         0.4/0.4/0.3
		    BB	 BendBright		    E1            1310/1383/1550	         0.4/0.4/0.3
		    BX	 BendBright-XS	   E1            1310/1383/1550	         0.4/0.4/0.3
	 Multimode	   6S	 OM1 (62.5μm)	   M2           850/1300	          3.5/1.0	             200/500         300/550         33/- - -
		    5S	 OM2 (50μm)	 	   M1            850/1300	          3.0/1.0	             500/500         550/550         82/- - -
		    51	 MaxCap OM2+ (50μm)	   M1            850/1300	          3.0/1.0	             700/500         800/550         150/- - -
		    53	 MaxCap OM3 (50μm)	   M1            850/1300	          3.0/1.0	             1500/500       1000/550        300/- - -
		    55                MaxCap OM4 (50μm)          M1            850/1300	          3.0/1.0              3500/500      1100/550         550/- - -
	 1    Length Markings
		  F = Feet or M = Meters
	 2   Product Family
		  Refer to Table 1 - Product Information
	 3   Interlock Armor
		  (blank) = none
		  AJ = Jacketed aluminum
		  SJ = Jacketed steel
	 4   Fiber Grouping
		  00 = no grouping
		  01 = 1f breakout cable unit
		  06 = 6f per unit or tube
		  12 = 12f per unit or tube
	 5   Fiber Type
		  Refer to Table 2 - Fiber Information
	 6   Fiber count
		  ### (example: 012 = 12f)
	 7   Fiber Grade
		  Refer to Table 2 - Fiber Information
Specialty Cable Ordering Guide
Example:  Example: F-DXPCBAJ-12-ES-072-E1 is an ezPREP Indoor-Outdoor General Purpose Rated Loose Tube Distribution Cable / Containing 72 single-mode fibers grouped in
twelve fiber subunits / cable marked with feet markings
LENGTH
MARKNGS PRODUCT FAMILY
INTERLOCK ARMOR
(OPTIONAL) FIBER GROUPING FIBER TYPE FIBER COUNT
FIBER GRADE
F DXPCB AJ 12 ES 072 E11	                    2                                  3                                             4                                   5                                  6                                 7
The Draka cable part number incorporates several significant attributes involving cable design and optical performance. The appropriate part number can be configured using the process described below.
Table 1 - Product InformationPart Number Construction 2
Content may be subject to
change without notification
Draka Communications Americas
2512 Penny Road | Claremont |  North Carolina 28610-0039
800.879.9862 | International 828.459.8895 | sales@drakaamericas.com | www.draka.com/communications
	 Product	 Fiber	 Description			    		  Use Fiber 	 Flame Rating
	 Code	 Count						      Info
		                                                     Chemical Resistant / tray
	 DXPCB	 2 to 216	 ezPREP Indoor-Outdoor TRAY All-dielectric (single jacket)	 LT	 OFN
	 DXPCC	 2 to 216	 ezPREP Indoor-Outdoor TRAY All-dielectric (double jacket)	 LT	 OFN
	 DXPCD	 2 to 216	 ezPREP Indoor-Outdoor TRAY Armored (double jacket)	 LT	 OFC
					         Mining / tray
	 RLTM	 2 to 144	 Mining Indoor-Outdoor Riser (double jacket)		  LT	 OFNR / FT4
	 RBOM	 2 to 36	 Tight Buffered Breakout (Standard)			   TB	 OFNR / FT4
	 RBOPM	 2 to 36	 Tight Buffered Breakout (Heavy Duty)			   TB	 MSHA
	 RTBCM	 2 to 12	 Tight Buffered Distribution (Standard)			   TB	 MSHA
	 RTBM	 2 to 12	 Tight Buffered Distribution, Double jacket (Heavy Duty)	 TB	 MSHA
                     Petrochemical / Utility / Waste Water / Tray
	 DWWC	 12 to 288	 ezPREP Indoor-Outdoor All-dielectric (double jacket)	 LT	 OFNG / FT4
				                                 Nuclear
	 S779L	 2 to 288	 Dielectric Gel-filled Loose Tube			   LT	 OFN
	 S5014	 2 to 288	 Dielectric Gel-free Loose Tube			   LT	 OFNR / FT4
	 S691T	 2 to 72	 Tight Buffered Distribution			   TB	 OFNR / FT4
	 S690T	 2 to 36	 Riser Tight Buffered Breakout			   TB	 OFNR / FT4
	 S753T	 2 to 36	 Plenum Tight Buffered Breakout			   TB	 OFNP / FT6
                                                                                                                Data Center Cable
	 MFC	 12, 36-72	 ezINTERCONNECT Plenum MicroFiber Round		  LT	 OFNP / FT6
	 MFCZ	 24	 ezINTERCONNECT Plenum MicroFiber Zipcord		  LT	 OFNP / FT6
			                                        Multi-Dwelling Unit (MDU)
	 MDU829	 1	 ezINTERCONNECT Indoor 2.9mm Drop			  TB	 OFNR / FT4
	 MDU548	 1	 ezINTERCONNECT Indoor 4.8mm Drop			  TB	 OFNR / FT4
	 MDU548BK	1	 ezINTERCONNECT Indoor-Outdoor 4.8mm Drop		  TB	 OFNR / FT4
				                  Security
	 ISOC	 1	 ezINTERCONNECT Indoor 4.8mm Drop			  TB	 OFNR / FT4
	 ISOCBK	 1	 ezINTERCONNECT Indoor-Outdoor 4.8mm Drop		  TB	 OFNR / FT4
O
G
2
0
12
  1
2
/6
/2
0
10
-V
4